FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

DATE:	February 6th, 2025	
FROM (Dept.):	Mayor's Office	
CONTACT:	Sean Matteson	PHONE

SUBMISSION ITEM (Title of Legislation):

ORDER APPROVING AN AMENDMENT TO A LEGAL SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE LAW FIRM OF BERCHEM, MOSES, AND DEVLIN INCREASING THE MAXIMUM COMPENSATION FROM \$99,000 TO \$198,000 FROM FY 2024-2025 LINE ITEM 11331010-56696.

	s much detail as possible both personnel and non-personnel costs; tal or special funds; and source of funds currently budgeted for this			
	GENERAL FUND	SPECIAL FUNDS	BOND FUNDING	CAPITAL/LINE ITEM/DEPT/ACT/OBJ CODE
A. Personnel	\$0	\$0	\$0	
1. Initial start up	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2. One-time	\$0	\$0	\$0	
3. Annual	\$0	\$0	\$0	
B. Non-personnel	\$0	\$0	\$0	
1. Initial start up	\$0	\$0	\$0	
2. One-time	\$99,000	\$0	\$0	11331010-56696
3. Annual	\$0	\$0	\$0	

List Revenues: Will this item result in any revenues for the City? If Yes, please list amount and type.



1. One-time

2. Annual

Other Comments: